

NOTICE BOARD

CORPORATE ASSOCIATE DIARY EVENTS, HONOURS

TAKE TAKE SOLUTIONS LTD
 Enabling Business Efficiencies
 Regd. Office: 27, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu. www.takesolutions.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019
 (₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended Dec. 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended Dec. 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended Dec. 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	65,110.93	184,223.36	52,164.02
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	5,993.22	17,704.72	4,391.70
3	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	5,114.45	14,820.97	3,636.82
4	Equity Share Capital	1,479.34	1,479.34	1,461.29
5	Total comprehensive income	8,381.39	18,724.90	(327.86)
6	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each, not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	3.45	9.96	2.45
	(b) Diluted	3.45	9.95	2.44

Financial Results of TAKE Solutions Limited (Standalone Information)

	3 Months ended Dec. 31, 2019	9 Months ended Dec. 31, 2019	3 Months ended Dec. 31, 2018
1 Revenue from operations	43.79	183.53	1,487.55
2 Other Income	1,161.91	2,862.70	1,527.43
3 Profit/(Loss) before tax	589.56	1,283.35	551.02
4 Profit/(Loss) after tax	659.33	1,426.24	538.45

1. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 in respect of TAKE Solutions Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on February 13, 2020. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory auditors are unqualified.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.takesolutions.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 sd/-
 Srinivasan H R
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai
 Date : February 13, 2020

Shriram EPC
 Engineering the future
Shriram EPC Limited
 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Sigappi Achi Building, Door No. 18/3, Rukmani Lakshminathi Salai (Marshalls Road), Egmore, Chennai 600 008.
 Ph: 044-49015678; Fax: 044-49015655; Email: suresh@shriramepc.com; Website: www.shriramepc.com
 Corporate Identity Number : L40108TN2006PLC061665

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2019
 Rs. lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
		31.12.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	35,121.24	32,848.04	32,448.39	107,139.99	76,008.81
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	454.60	302.95	1,150.03	1,423.19	3,175.35
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	435.57	300.94	138.84	1,381.87	2,743.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	427.37	327.03	115.03	1,399.75	2,760.27
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	97,152.90	97,152.90	97,152.90	97,152.90	97,152.90
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	0.04	0.03	0.01	0.14	0.28
	(a) Basic	0.04	0.03	0.01	0.14	0.28
	(b) Diluted	0.04	0.03	0.01	0.14	0.28

Note : 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on February 12, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.shriramepc.com
 3. The Unaudited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 are hereunder :

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended 31.03.2019
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	
	Total Income from Operations	20,444.50	18,457.83	19,768.76	60,591.00	46,893.54
	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	352.38	251.90	1,154.54	1,045.27	3,057.41
	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	352.38	251.90	147.19	1,045.27	2,632.94
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	344.17	277.98	123.38	1,063.15	2,649.84

For Shriram EPC Limited
 T.Shivaraman
 Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai
 Date : 12.02.2020

UFLEX LIMITED
 'A part of your daily life'
 CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166
 Regd. Office: 305, 3rd Floor, Banohi Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Ufflex Kalish-I, New Delhi-110 048
 Phone : +91-11-26440917, 26440925, Fax : +91-11-26216922, Website : www.uflexltd.com, Email : secretaria@uflexltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019
 (₹ In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	180133	187532	198109	565862	591420	797480
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the Period	11881	12331	7395	35980	29903	40875
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the Period	8481	9426	5434	26998	24480	31521
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Non-Controlling interest for the period	8457	9399	5398	26924	24376	31383
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14643	10175	(4968)	34627	29875	34213
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to Owners of the Holding Company	14619	10148	(5002)	34553	29771	34075
	Non-Controlling Interest	24	27	36	74	104	138
6.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
7.	Other Equity, excluding Non - Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	422584	422584	390250	422584	390250	422584
8.	(EPS) (in ₹) (not annualized)						
	Basic	11.71	13.02	7.48	37.29	33.76	43.46
	Diluted	11.71	13.02	7.48	37.29	33.76	43.46

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	110314	102952	104823	318773	318513	424252
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the Period	9802	1996	5687	14703	51073	72270
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the Period	8721	1485	377	11605	3739	5166
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	8725	1422	398	11434	3485	4441
5.	(EPS) (in ₹) (not annualized)						
	Basic	12.08	2.06	0.52	16.07	5.18	7.15
	Diluted	12.08	2.06	0.52	16.07	5.18	7.15

1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.uflexltd.com).

For UFLEX LIMITED
 sd/-
 (ASHOK CHATURVEDI)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN - 00023452

Place : NOIDA
 Date : 13.02.2020

GAIL registered 18% growth in PAT in Q3 of FY20 to Rs. 1,251 crore as against Rs. 1,064 crore in Q2 FY20. PBT witnessed growth of 22% at Rs 1,872 crore and Gross Margin witnessed growth of 19% at Rs. 2,385 crore. The rise in profit is mainly due to better physical performance, better margins in Gas Marketing and LHC. DrAshutosh Karnatak, CMD, GAIL, stated that Company has been able to achieve growth in profit in Q3 FY20 despite significant decline in Petrochemicals prices. The Company has declared an interim dividend @ 64% for FY 2019-20 i.e. Rs 6.40 per equity share.

LIC No Pct Individual New Business performance of the Corporation as at January 2020 has shown an impressive growth of 17.48% in its first year premium & 29.42% in number of policies by posting a figure of Rs. 45,199 crore and 1,95,85,635 policies respectively. The Composite Market share in No. of Policies & First Year Premium as on 31st January 2020 is 77.61% & 70.02% respectively which has increased from 73.54% in No. of Policies & 66.26% in First Year Premium as on 31st January, 2019.

OIL India Board in its 510th Board Meeting approved the Q3 & 9M FY 2019-20 results. PAT for 9M FY 2019-20 is Rs 1,658.42 cr as compared to PAT of Rs. 2,798.68 cr in 9M FY 2018-19. PAT for Q3 FY 2019-20 is Rs. 406.39 cr as compared to PAT of Rs. 1,233.45 cr for Q3 FY 18-19. Board of OIL has declared interim dividend of 90% i.e Rs.9.00 per share for 2019-20.

PSB has reduced Net Loss for the quarter ended 31.12.2019 to Rs 255 cr as compared to net loss of Rs.468 cr for the quarter ended 30.09.2019. The Operating Profit has also reduced from Rs.251 cr during the quarter ended 30.09.2019 to Rs.147 cr during the quarter ended on 31.12.2019. Consequently, the Return of Assets has improved to (-) 0.93% during quarter ended 31.12.2019 from (-) 1.70% during quarter ended 30.09.2019.

NTPC Ltd. has been featured among India's Best Workplaces in Manufacturing 2020-Top 30. NTPC has been recognized as one of India's Best Workplaces for creating an environment of high-trust, high-performance culture and imbibing aspects of credibility, respect, fairness, pride and camaraderie among its employees. Commending NTPC's work culture that embraces diversity at all levels, Great Place to Work® Institute said that NTPC Limited has successfully created a Great Place to Work for all their employees as they have excelled on the 5 dimensions that are a hallmark of a high-trust, high-performance culture.

IRCTC Indian Railway's PSU IRCTC is ready to launch 3rd corporate train for the general public. This train will run between Varanasi and Indore and has been named as Kashi Mahakal Express. The train will be inaugurated on 16th February 2020 from Varanasi followed by routine continuous commercial runs from 20th February 2020 onwards. This train is in addition to two earlier corporate trains run by IRCTC namely Lucknow-New Delhi-Tejas and Ahmedabad-Journey Tejas. It will be a self-air-conditioned overnight mumbai train with berths. The train will connect three Jyotirlinga - Omkareshwar (Near Indore), Mahakaleshwar (Ujjain) and Kashi Vishwanath (Varanasi) besides also connecting the industrial and educational hub of Indore and Bhopal the capital of Madhya Pradesh.



NATIONAL MEET-SCOPE
 Forum of WIPS supported by SCOPE organized 30th National Meet in Hyderabad on 'Power to Transform- Decision to Action' for Public Sector women employees. The program was inaugurated by Dr T Soundararajan, Governor of Telangana.



AWARD-NHPC
 NHPC has been conferred with "Recognition of WIPS Activities Award, a tribute to Excellence in Public Enterprise Management under Mini Ratna & other category" by Forum of WIPS. The award was received by NK Jain, Dir (Personnel), NHPC.



MoU-BYPL
 PR Kumar, CEO, BYPL, & Sharat Chandra, Chairman, Elektromobilitat India, recently signed a MoU, for setting up Electric Vehicle (EV) charging stations in East & Central Delhi.

PVNL In connection with Kisan Easy Installment Scheme & Easy Installment Scheme, revind Mallappa Bangari (IAS) told in the second phase of the review meeting that DISCOMs is committed for the benefit of farmers in the scheme. To give this benefit to the farmers, more camps should be organized, so that the consumer can deposit his outstanding bills.

KIOCL Limited, a CPSU under Ministry of Steel, declared Q3 financial results for the year 2019-20. PAT of (-) Rs.3.66 cr for Q3, Rs.17.04 crs cumulative, and PBT of (-) Rs. 2.94 cr for Q3, Rs.30.96 cr cumulative. MV Subba Rao, CMD, KIOCL stated that during the third quarter, iron ore market was dull due to poor steel prices both in domestic & international markets, reduction in capacity utilization by global steel players except China, excess supply of iron ore pellets etc.



MoU-POWERGRID
 POWERGRID signed an MoU with Kendriya Sainik Board recently, for Contribution to AFFD Fund with the objective of Education Grant for Children of Ex-Servicemen, Martyrs and their widows, under its CSR initiative.



MoU-BHEL
 BHEL has signed an MoU with Joint Stock Company 'Rosobornoneport', Russia during the 5th India Russia Military Industrial conference held in Lucknow. The aim of the MOU is to cooperate & undertake joint projects & operations for Defence Systems.



TRAINING PROGRAMME-BIS
 NITS, the programme of BIS conducted 11th Intl. Training Programme on 'Competence & Management Systems of Laboratories'. 35 participants from 22 countries have attended the programme. Smt M Lal, ADG, BIS inaugurated the programme.



MARATHON-SBI
 SBI recently staged Green Marathon at Olcott Memorial School in Chennai. The event was flagged off by eminent Chief guests, in presence of the Bank's Dy. MD J Swaminathan; CGM VM Tonse & others.

Ind-Swift Ltd.
 Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002. Ph. 0172-2638781/4689800
 Fax: 0172-2652242/2655406. E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswift.com
 CIN: L24230CH1986PLC006897

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DEC, 2019
 (₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.19	31.12.18	Nine Months Ended 31.12.19
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	9951.89	6720.06	25376.99
2	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-1179.64	-373.29	-1440.03
3	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-1179.64	-373.29	-1440.03
4	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-1179.64	-373.29	-1440.03
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD COMPRISING PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)	-1179.64	-373.29	-1440.03
6	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL RS. 2/-	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29
7	EARNING PER SHARE RS. 2/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)			
	BASIC	-2.18	-0.69	-2.66
	DILUTED	-2.18	-0.69	-2.66

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indswift.com)

For Ind Swift Limited
 sd/-
 (G. Munjal)
 MD & CEO

Place: Chandigarh
 Date: 13.02.2020

CLASSIC GLOBAL FINANCE AND CAPITAL LTD
 CIN : L6921PB1995PLC015573
 Regd. Office: Office No. 8 IInd Floor, Sadhi Complex, Miller Ganj, opp. Ramgarhia School, Ludhiana PB 141003

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2019
 (Amount in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on		Year to date	
		31.12.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	For Current Year ending 31.12.2018 Unaudited	For Previous Year ending 31.03.2019
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.92	0.51	2.00	0.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.92	0.51	2.00	0.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.92	0.51	2.00	0.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.92	0.51	2.00	0.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.92	0.51	2.00	0.94
6	Equity Share Capital	367.28	367.28	367.28	367.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year 31.03.2019			224.32	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic	0.001	0.002	0.003	0.002
	2. Diluted	0.001	0.002	0.003	0.005

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (<http://www.classicglobal.com>)
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in Accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, Whichever is applicable.

By Order of the Board
 For Classic Global Finance and Capital Limited
 sd/-
 VIRENDER SINGH RANA
 Director

Place : Ludhiana
 Date : 13.02.2020

PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1987PLC030092
 Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
 Tel. : (91-11) 2574 7696,